PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAO-LI SONG	11/18/2013
HUA-LIANG ZUO	11/18/2013
ZHI-PING ZHANG	11/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO RUNNER INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	LINGANG IND. ZONE XIZHOU, XIANGSHAN, NINGBO, ZHEJIANG
City:	NINGBO
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	3615722

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14093003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420 **Phone**: 571-276-5506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BEST INTERNATIONAL PATENT & TRADEMARK OF

Address Line 1: PO BOX 220776

Address Line 4: CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PBUS130093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIN PIN HUANG
Signature:	/Pin Pin Huang/
Date:	11/28/2013 PATENT

502585996 REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0366

DP \$40.00 1409300;

Total Attachments: 3
source=PBUS130093-DecAss#page1.tif
source=PBUS130093-DecAss#page2.tif
source=PBUS130093-DecAss#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0367

Docket No.: <u>7805130075</u>

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

AIR-C	ONDITIONLA	UG VENT VANE ADJU	sting DEN	11CE
		le of Invention)		
As a below named inventor,	I hereby declare tha	į:		
This declaration is directed to	OX			
[x] The attached application	on,			
OR				
[] United States Applicat	ion Number or PCT	International Application number	<u></u>	1
filed on				
The above-identified applica	tion was made or at	uthorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original	al inventor or an orig	ginal joint inventor of a claimed inv	rention in the app	lication.
I have reviewed and underst	and the contents of	the above-identified application, i	ncluding the clair	ns.
I acknowledge the duty to dis of Federal Regulations § 1.5		which is material to palentability as	defined in Title	37, Code
patent, utility model, design	or inventor's certific ity madel, design or	35, United States Code, §119 of ar ate listed below and have also id inventor's certificate having a filii	entified below ar	ny foreigr
Prior Foreign Application(s) Number	Country	Date Filed	Priority Cla Yes	aimed No
201320167444.5	China	2013,04.07	×	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Direct all Corresponder	ice to:			

The address associated with Customer Number <u>91739</u> (BEST International Patent and Trademark Office(USA))

Telephone: (571) 276-5506 • Facsimile (571) 282-6420

PATENT REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0368

Docket No.: <u>PBUS130075</u>

WHEREAS NINGBO RUNNER INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION

who's address is Lingang ind. Zone xizhou, xiangshan, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China.315722

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof:

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for a good and valuable consideration received by me, I hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as I might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND I hereby agree to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND I authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Date: 11/18/2013

Legal Name of Sole or First Inventor: Mao-Li Song

-Li Song

Residence and Mailing Address:

Lingang ind, Zone xizhou, xiangshan, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China.315722

Page 2 of 3

Docket No.: <u>P8 US 1300 93</u>

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

	1	2	D'ake.	11/18/2013
Signature:	- 10-0		Date: _	
Legal Name of	Union Clare et 711			
Second Joint Inventor:	Hua-Liang Zuo	g Talan and Salan		ANTO AND OTHER HAND
		Lingang ind. Zone xizhou	, xiangsnan	, Ningoo, Zhejiang,
Residence and Post Off	fice Address	China.315722		
	~ 2			
	38 1 1	>-	Φ	11/18/2013
Signature:	1/5 2/0	~	nate:	11/10/2010
Legal Name of	The Ofen There			
Third Joint Inventor:	Zhi-Ping Zhang			Marka Thallana
		Lingang ind. Zone xizhou	, xiangshan	r mugno, zuchang,
Residence and Post Of	fice Address:	China.315722		
Signature:			Date:	
Legal Name of	***************************************			
Fourth Joint Inventor:				
A Security of the control of the				
Residence and Post Of	fice Address:			
Signature:			Date: j	
Legal Name of				
Fifth Joint Inventor:				
Residence and Post Of	ffice Address:			
			Mata:	
Signature:			ນສເຮ.	
Legal Name of				
Sixth Joint Inventor:				
Residence and Post O	ffice Address:			
Contraction and Loador	Control of American Strategies			
Signature:			Date:	***************************************
Legal Name of				
Seventh Joint Inventor	• 2			
Residence and Post O	mice Address:			

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0370